

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Nov 10, 2014, 8:05 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CR
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT No: 90841-9

COURT OF APPEALS No: 44246-9-II

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN RE: THE ESTATE OF CATHERINE HENINGTON

**RESPONDENT'S ANSWER TO PETITION
FOR REVIEW**

A. Colby Parks, WSBA No. 22508
Jeffrey G. Nielsen, WSBA No. 46526
of Counsel for Respondent

A. Colby Parks, Attorney at Law, P.S.,
1008 Yakima Avenue, Suite 100
Tacoma, WA 98405
(253) 682-1960

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....1

II. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

IV. ARGUMENTS.....3

 A. *None of the elements for granting a Petition for Review are present in this matter as established by RAP 13.4(b).*3

 B. *The Appellate Court was correct in not awarding attorney's fees to the Petitioner in accord with RCW 11.96A.150(1)*6

V. CONCLUSION6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

Matter of Swanson,

115 Wn.2d 21, 24-25, 804 P.2d 1, 3 (1990)4

Matter of McLaughlin,

100 Wn.2d at 838, 676 P.2d 4444

In re Estate of Black,

116 Wn.App. 476, 489, 66 P.3d 670, 677 (2003)6

In re Estate of Burmeister,

70 Wn.App. 532, 539, 854 P.2d 653 (1993)6

Statutes

RCW 11.96A.150.....6

RCW 11.96A.150(1)6, 7

Rules and Regulations

RAP 13.4(b)3, 5

RAP 13.4(b)(4)5
